506155707 07/15/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6202440

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DIVX CF HOLDINGS L	.LC		02/12/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		DIVX, LLC		
Street Address:	4350 LA 、	4350 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 95	SUITE 950		
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92122	92122		
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 6847363		
Application Number:		0847363]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
•		49)852-0004		
	•			
Correspondence will	be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to th f provided; i	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 198520000		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to ti f provided; i 94	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to ti f provided; i 94 pa : KF	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 198520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th f provided; h 94 pa : KF 21	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 198520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th f provided; i 94 pa : KF 21 St	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 198520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE JITE 300		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; h 94 pa 21 21 Sl At	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE JITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the f provided; h 94 pa 21 21 30 At 1UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE JITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 D1-03762.CON.DIV		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the f provided; h 94 pa 21 21 30 At 1UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 198520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE JITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 D1-03762.CON.DIV LESLIE PARK		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to the f provided; h 94 pa 21 21 30 At 1UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 198520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE JITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 D1-03762.CON.DIV LESLIE PARK /Leslie Park/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the f provided; h 94 pa 21 21 30 At 1UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 198520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE JITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 D1-03762.CON.DIV LESLIE PARK		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to the forvided; he sent to the forvided; he sent to the s	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 198520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE JITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 D1-03762.CON.DIV LESLIE PARK /Leslie Park/ 07/15/2020		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the forvided; for a sent to the	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended as the sender of the sended as the sended at the sended at the sender of the sended at the sende		

source=03762condivassignmentpt3#page3.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DIVX, LLC			
DivX CF Holdings LLC	Internal Address: Suite 950			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/12/2018 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: <u>4350 La Jolla Village Drive</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u>			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:US Zip: 92122			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🏼 No			
 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 16/847,363 Additional numbers att 	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>			
Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Anaheim</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92806</u>				
Phone Number: 949.852.0000				
Docket Number: D1-03762.CON.DIV	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: /Tony Bramian/	2020-07-15			
Signature	Date			
Tony Bramian	II			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIVX CF HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIVX CF HOLDINGS LLC" TO "DIVX, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 1:53 O`CLOCK P.M.



6664945 8100 SR# 20180953250

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202150263 Date: 02-14-18

PATENT REEL: 053221 FRAME: 0455

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

DIVX CF HOLDINGS LLC

* * * *

- The name of the Limited Liability Company is DivX CF Holdings LLC (the "Company").
- 2) The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company.
- 3) Article First of the Certificate of Formation is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is DIVX, LLC."

4) This action is taken pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

By:

Name: Constant he M. Dakolias Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 07/15/2020